

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Dean to Re-reengrossed House Bill No. 640  
by Representative Downer

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 3 proposed by Senator Ewing and adopted by  
3 the Senate on June 15, 1999, on page 1, line 32, after "fund" change "fifty" to  
4 "sixty"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 5, line 45, change "fifty" to "forty"